

Pizza Time Nutrition Facts and Ingredients

In General, if your food allergy is extreme please error on the side of caution... we are a fast paced restaurant and small amounts of toppings have the potential to end up on the wrong pizza and mistakes unfortunately, can and do happen.

Daiya Brand Mozzarella Shreds:

Ingredients: DAIYA OAT CREAM BLEND (WATER, GLUTEN-FREE OAT FLOUR, PEA PROTEIN, CULTURES, ENZYMES), TAPIOCA STARCH, COCONUT OIL, CORN STARCH, EXPELLER PRESSED SAFFLOWER OIL, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, LESS THAN 2 PERCENT OF: KONJAC FLOUR, FRUIT JUICE (FOR COLOR), YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, DEXTROSE, XANTHAN GUM, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS.

Gluten Free Yes **Vegan** Yes

Panetto's Gluten-Free Pizza Crust: A rice flour-based, vegan crust.

Dietary Info: Vegan, vegetarian, soy-free, and nut-free.

Ingredients: Water, rice flour, tapioca flour, canola oil, sugar, potato flour, yeast, baking powder, salt, psyllium fiber, oregano, thyme, sage, marjoram, basil, rosemary.

Gluten Free Yes **Vegan** Yes

Pizza Time Marinara Sauce

Ingredient List: Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste). Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Citric Acid.

Gluten Free Yes **Vegan** Yes

Pizza Time Garlic-Ranch Sauce

Ingredients: Mayonaise, Buttermilk, Minced Garlic, Dill, Secret Spices, Xanthum Gum for thickening.

Vegan No

Sweet Baby Rays BBQ Sauce Ingredients

Ingredient List (Original)

- High Fructose Corn Syrup
- Distilled Vinegar
- Tomato Paste
- Modified Corn Starch
- Less than 2% of: Salt, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Natural Smoke Flavor, Spice, Caramel Color, Molasses, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Garlic*, Mustard Flour, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Tamarind, Natural Flavor, Celery Seed
 - **Allergens:** Contains mustard.
 - **Dietary Features:** Fat-free, Vegetarian, and Kosher certified.

Gluten Free Yes **Vegan** Yes

Franks Red Hot Original Sauce

Ingredients

- Aged Cayenne Red Peppers
- Distilled Vinegar
- Water
- Salt
- Garlic Powder

Gluten Free Yes **Vegan** Yes

Armanino Pesto

Ingredients:

Basil, Canola Oil, Water, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized part skim cows' milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), Granulated Garlic, Salt.

****Contains Milk**

Gluten Free Yes **Vegan** No

Whirl – used for cheesesticks and breadsticks

Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Artificial Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Yeast Extract

Vegan Yes

Pizza Time Garlic Butter for Cheesesticks:

Ingredients: Whirl, Parmesean Cheese, Secret Spices

** cheesesticks can be ordered Vegan style

Kens Supreme Bleu Cheese Dressing

Ingredients

Soybean Oil, Water, Blue Cheese ([cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Penicillium Roqueforti], Natamycin [natural Mold Inhibitor]), Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Mustard Flour, Polysorbate 60, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Garlic,*

Onion,* Propylene Glycol Alginate. *Dried. Contains Egg, Milk, Soy

Kosher No **Gluten Free** Yes

Kens Honey Mustard

Ingredients

Soybean Oil, Yellow Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spice), Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Water, Egg Yolk, Honey, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Oleoresin Paprika (Color), Oleoresin Turmeric (Color). Contains Egg.

Kosher Yes **Gluten Free** Yes

Kens California Golden Italian Dressing

Ingredients

Soybean Oil, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Garlic,* Xanthan Gum, Onion,* Red Bell Pepper,* Spice, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene And Oleoresin Paprika (Color). *Dried.

Kosher Yes **Gluten Free** Yes

Tuong Ot Sriracha –

Ingredients: Chili, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Acetic Acid, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Metabisulfite as preservatives, Xanthum Gum

Vegan No **Gluten Free** Yes

Etrusca Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Ingredients: Olive Oil

Kosher Yes **Gluten Free** Yes **Vegan** Yes

Meatballs - **Gluten Free** No

JoJo's - **Vegan** **Gluten Free** No

Chocolate Chip Cookies

Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips, Butter, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Egg, Vanilla, Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Salt

Vegan No **Gluten Free** No